Test Laboratory:
Borsigstrasse 11
Germany
7Layers AG
40880 Ratingen
Note:
The following test results relate only to the devices specified in this document. This report shall not be reproduced in parts
without the written approval of the test laboratory.

Equipment
under Test
Type Designation HW
Status
SW
Status
Serial
no.
FCC ID
– – – – – – –
Test report Reference: MDE_LESSW_1302_FCCc Page 8 of 39
2.4 Auxiliary Equipment
For the purposes of this test report, auxiliary equipment is defined as equipment, which
is used temporarily to enable operational and control features especially used for the
tests of the EUT, which is not used during normal operation or equipment that is used
during the tests in combination with the EUT but is not subject of this test report. It is
necessary to configure the system in a typical fashion, as a customer would normally use
it. But nevertheless Auxiliary Equipment can influence the test results.
Short
Description
Equipment under
Test
Type
Designation
Serial no. HW
Status
SW
Status
FCC
ID
AUX1 Laptop Acer
TravelMate 5720
Model:
2205
LXTK20603274
4008D6A2000
– WinXP
Prof.EN
–
AUX2 AC/DC Adapter for
AUX1 Acer/LITEON
Model PA-1900-24 870923010AR
Rev A06 – –
AUX3 cable & adapter
board & SDIO
connector to the
host PC
Lesswire AG
HOST SDIO
SDIO 1 – – –
AUX4 evaluation board
with antenna (gain
= 4.1 dBi) enabled
and antenna
connector (open).
EB1 & Antenova
A10194 dual-band
WLAN/BT antenna
#23 – – –
AUX5 evaluation board
with antenna (gain
= 4.1 dBi) enabled
and antenna
connector (open).
EB1 & Antenova
A10194 dual-band
WLAN/BT antenna
#12 – – –
2.5 EUT Setups
This chapter describes the combination of EUTs and equipment used for testing. The
rationale for selecting the EUTs, ancillary and auxiliary equipment and interconnecting